




 
 
 
 

Virginia Long Term Care Mutual Aid Plan 
Healthcare Coalition Points of Contact 

 
Region Healthcare Coalition Contact 
Central Central Virginia Healthcare Coalition Pete Svoboda 

pete.svoboda@central-region.org 
Eastern Eastern Virginia Healthcare Coalition Michelle Cowling 

mcowling@vaems.org 
Far SW Far Southwest Healthcare Coalition Alayna Hubble 

farswrhcc@bvu.net 
Near SW Near Southwest Preparedness Alliance Robert Hawkins 

rhawkins@vaems.org 
Northern Northern Virginia Hospital Alliance Mary Laurel Castle 

marylaurel.castle@novaha.org 
Northwest Northwest Region Healthcare Coalition Rebecca Chester 

medvulpopulations@nwrhcc.org 
Statewide Virginia Department of Health Patrick Ashley 

patrick.ashley@vdh.virginia.gov 
Statewide Virginia Hospital & Healthcare Association Kelly Parker 

kparker@vhha.com 
Matthew Marry 
mmarry@vhha.com 
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